Doc#. 0932208331 fee: $84.00

A UNOFFICIR&@@&EM&J e

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

i om ﬁﬂb}ﬁtﬁﬂm /g,eeemmr
: ‘(//ﬁ‘ V'L‘II;Jj FoR le’m{ ﬂfé’ﬂ’&(f Rore /fM/fﬂLo f#ﬂdo)

ICLAAYA .
Please return documernt {(n: Parcel Number:
| |- 30~ 1070320000

When recorded mait to: MPG
Equity Loan Services, Inc.
Loss Mitigation Title S2rvices- LMTS

1180 Supenoar Ave., Ste 2
Cleveland, CH 44114 %p’ll‘ﬂkp
120

Attn: National Recordm!

{J;Measan
Ca. 93707

smm Pma




0932208331 Page: 2 of 6

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

4 . - »
o:
CitiMortgage, Inc.
Attn; Loss Mitigation Department #0010
5280 Corporate Drive
Frederick, MD 21703 Loan #216124713

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made 09/01/09, between JOHN PEARSON and GINA
PEARSON. Married ("Borrower") residing at 1217 MULFORD ST EVANSTON IL, 60202-3225 and
CitiMortgage, Inc®"Lender") having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick, MD 21703 and amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") dated 08/26/05
‘and recorded on 09/13/05, Document number 0525635469, Book number na, Page na in the Official Records of
COOK County; /llinois and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by the Security Instrument ,
which covers tie zcel and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
"Property”, located 701217 MULFORD, EVANSTON IL, 60202, the real property described as being set forth as
follows: ¥ Sugcese tn iNlerest by Mevger v ABN AMEC

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged , the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contran cantained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 09/01/09, the amount payable undcr t.¢ Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance™) -

is U.S. § 215,702.21. The Borrower acknowledg.s it interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender
has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, iits Jrance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or
enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instruraent, and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total
amount of $5,280.20, have been added to the indebteances under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument
and the loan re-amortized over 480 months, When payments resume on 10/01/09, the New Unpaid Principal
Balance will be $ 220,982.41.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, pius Interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rat: of 5.875% effective 09/01/09 (the
"Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly paymeits of orincipal and interest of U.S.

$ 1,196.68 (which does not include and amounts required for Insurance and/cr Taxes) beginning on 10/01/09
and continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month unti! princips! and interest are paid in full.

1f on 09/01/49 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note a.d Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Maturity Isate. All other terms
stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments at Post Office Box 9481, Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481, vr a* such
other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option , the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument, If the Berrower fails to pay these sums prior to
the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further
notice or demand on the Borrower.

Page 1

. ‘h‘
tody A
A




0932208331 Page: 3 of 6

- . - UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all the payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and,

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to,
or part of, the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to
in (a) above,

5. Nothing in tits Agreement shali be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part
of the Note and Sccuniiy Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument wi!! temain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and comply with, all
of the terms and provisions tioreof, as amended by this Agreement,

6. It is mutually agreed that the Serurity Instrument shail constitute a first lien upon the premise and that neither
the obligation evidencing the afores7u’ indebtedness nor the Security Instrument shall in any way be prejudiced
by this Agreement, but said obligation ard Cecurity Instrument and all the covenants and agreements thereof and
the rights of the parties thereunder shall :emain in full force and effect except as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have sizn=d, sealed and delivered this agreement on the date above
wntten

cifb[fiﬁ %&P
i als « JOHN PEARSON 7

qlu’/ﬁﬁ ZAMU\ 4 / M(,F\"\
o Daed . Bomgher- GINA PEARSON 7

;nummm,
0'&)6 r’
"

%,

o

5... A E %
EE! §Apvi E
20y Sc¥is
AR | /«21-7
%& O
%f[; N,:ﬁm“ﬂ

ClthLﬁ , Inc, w
ﬂ By:

‘Date Lender - Rhonda Clark
Assistant Vice President

Page 2



- 0932208331 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments])

)
)8S
)
On this “g) day of QQO'\e\?I per (09 , before me personally
appeared , to me known or proved to be the person(s) described in and who executed

the foreg ngh% tient, and acknow]edged thay HE/SHE/THEY exccuted the same as HIS/HER/THEIR free act
and deed.

IN TESTIM.OMY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County
and State aforesaid, the cay-and year first above written.

St T
' C AV

R i i W%Msmo’f‘ifm :
My Commission Expires: || 2% ‘ ol COMMISSION EXPIRES 11982010

I EE R E R R R R AR E EE R E R E R R R R E R R EEE RS A E R EE R EERE R B EEELERELERERERS

Temmeet W )
e )SS
“Coumtyof (OOK- - )

On this |0 day of Qodembet’ . (G _, before me personal’y sppeared
_ 2 10 me: or proved to be the person(s) described in and who cxeratzd the foregoing
mm'ument and aclmowledged that HEYSHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR free‘act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in i County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written,

Notary Public M

HEGTOR AVILA
Heécrvk NOTIRY PUBHYC HLINOIS
My Commission Expires: 1| I gol0 mmgp—égt.mzm

Page 3



0932208331 Page: 50of 6

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF  Maryland

COUNTY OF Frederick M
<. Ohi e
On before me, /\C)/ ,a Notary Public in 4nd for

said Cdufity andl State, personally appeared Rbonda Clark, Assistant Vice President
and CitiMortgage, Inc -

known to be {or proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence) the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to this Loan Modification instrument that acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s}, or the entity upon
behalf of which ipz person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

AUDHEY 8. PHILLIPS
WITNESS my hang 2: m official seal: '\DTAHY
A ﬂmucm. M
lﬁr%uﬁ/ 4 le 3/13/12 :
Uone ‘
Notary Signature R 5 S /)n Notary Namne (Typed or Printed)
Page4



0932208331 Page: 6 of 6

~ .. UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 216124713 / Pearson

Legal Description:

p—

m@mmmmmmmﬁmmmﬁm

)
N

PARCEL 1: o
mma.urmcrmmmmmmmzm: 167 53 AKD LOY M (EXORPT

TRE WEPY 3.50 PEET OF SAID LOT 38) TAKEN A% A TEACT IN WHYTE*S E BELL
CORSTAUT [OK COMPANY 'S RESUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN PARTS OF AUSTIA'S BIpa% . ¢
SYADTVIPLOM Q¥ GOUTH EVANSTON, 1IN BECTION 30, TONMSRIP 41 FOKTH, RANOE 14,..FAST
oF TES THURM PRINCIFAL HIKIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT TREREQP RBCORDED APRIL }3. ‘
1923 A8 DACADT 7830166 ’

. PRRCEL 3% ) _ oo
':a:mwwtmu:mmwﬁmnrmsmmzommmrmmm ]

SYSCRIESD TRACT: LUT 33 AMD LOM\ 3¢ (EX THE uEST 3,50 FEET OF SAID 1OT 34) TANXN . -
AS A TRACT 3N WEMIT & BELL CONSTRUCIION COMPANY*S RESVEDIVISION OF CERZAIR TRACTS
o7 AUSTIR’S RIDUE BUADIVIJToR OF SOUTK WVANETON, X SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP &1 .
ROWTY, RARGS 13, BAST OF 43S THIRD PRINCIPAL /XRLOLAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT ©
THEREOP WECURDED APRIL 13, 71923 AS DOCTARN 1960166 . W e

.

~smguTd A3 BT FORTR IN TEE JPLLARATIOR OF £HSIMENTS MADE BY COSMOPOLITAR: .
‘GATICHAL PAKK, OF CHICAGS, A FATILWS. AANKINWS ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTES R TROST -
AGREEHERT DATED PENRUARY 14, 1950 KAJNN A3 ZROST RO 2506 DATED S¥aiL 28, 1988
ARG BECORDED APRIL 28, 1958 AS DOCIMENT 13191556 . AND-AS. CREATED BY DIEY) FROM TEE: B
coGMOPOLITAN KATIONAL BANE OF CHECAGO, A RATIOBAL BANKING ASSOCIATION A3 TADETEY:
URDER THOST AGRREMRNT DATHD FERRDARY 16, (95) ENOAR AR 'TRUST NUPMRER 7308 TO GERS -
| TRILLING AMD LEONA TRILLIMG, KIB WITX, BNTRT Wi 1, 1958 AND RECORDED JUWE, 38, -
1968 A% DOCIMERT 17241648 (oY Coundiy - xLb NOIS .o .

PM&L} - 30- ja’?rOZ-'L‘(f“"D

I\IlH\HI\I“H&IlIﬁ PEARSON

4140405 IL
FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT @

R E TR

Page 5 of 5



